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RCV Detail Report

City and County of San Francisco

November 3, 2020, Consolidated General Election
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 1

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status:

Tabulation time:

All Positions Filled
12/1/2020 8:56:05 AM

Tabulation Options

RCV method

Previous rounds evaluation method
Elimination type

Votes to include in threshold calculation
Fixed precision decimals

Use previous tie break decision

Exclude unresolved write-ins

Declare winners by threshold

Uses precincts

Pause after round

Perform elimination transfer in last round
Skip overvoted rankings

Assign skipped rankings to the set of
exhausted ballots

Use first round suspension

Include disabled candidate rankings in
overvote

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

IRV

None
Single
Continuing ballots per round
0

False
True
False
True
False
False

False
False
False

False
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San Francisco

Round 1
Candidate

DAVID E. LEE

MARJAN PHILHOUR
VERONICA SHINZATO
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
AMANDA INOCENCIO
CONNIE CHAN

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

ANDREW N. MAJALYA s eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ANDREW N. MAJALYA.

312 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

ANDREW N. MAJALYA
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
ANDREW N. MAJALYA

Votes Percentage
6,293 17.44%
12,383 34.32%
1,320 3.66%
312 0.86%
1,558 432%
702 1.95%
13,508 37.44%

36,076

3,726

0

107

0

3,833

Transferred to
DAVID E. LEE

MARJAN PHILHOUR
VERONICA SHINZATO
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
AMANDA INOCENCIO
CONNIE CHAN
Exhausted

Overvotes

12/01/2020 09:07:17

Ballots

35
62
77
65
23
19
30

Fraction

Votes

35
62
77
65
23
19
30
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Round 2
Candidate Votes Percentage
DAVID E. LEE 6,328 17.56%
MARJAN PHILHOUR 12,445 34.53%
VERONICA SHINZATO 1,397 3.88%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA 0 0.00%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA 1,623 4.50%
AMANDA INOCENCIO 725 2.01%
CONNIE CHAN 13,527 37.53%
Continuing Ballots Total 36,045
Blanks 3,726
Exhausted 30
Overvotes 108
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 3,864

AMANDA INOCENCIO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate AMANDA INOCENCIO.

725 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from Transferred to Ballots Fraction Votes

AMANDA INOCENCIO DAVID E. LEE 180 1 180
AMANDA INOCENCIO MARJAN PHILHOUR 120 1 120
AMANDA INOCENCIO VERONICA SHINZATO 104 1 104
AMANDA INOCENCIO SHERMAN R. D'SILVA 84 1 84
AMANDA INOCENCIO CONNIE CHAN 184 1 184
AMANDA INOCENCIO Exhausted 51 1 51

AMANDA INOCENCIO Overvotes 2 1 2
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Round 3
Candidate

DAVID E. LEE

MARJAN PHILHOUR
VERONICA SHINZATO
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
AMANDA INOCENCIO
CONNIE CHAN

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

VERONICA SHINZATO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate VERONICA SHINZATO.

1501 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

VERONICA SHINZATO
VERONICA SHINZATO
VERONICA SHINZATO
VERONICA SHINZATO
VERONICA SHINZATO
VERONICA SHINZATO

Votes Percentage
6,508 18.08%
12,565 34.91%
1,501 4.17%
0 0.00%
1,707 4.74%
0 0.00%
13,711 38.09%
35,992
3,726
81
110
0
3,917

Transferred to

DAVID E. LEE
MARJAN PHILHOUR
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
CONNIE CHAN
Exhausted

Overvotes
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Ballots Fraction

276
473
249
297
202

4

Votes

276
473
249
297
202

4
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Round 4
Candidate

DAVID E. LEE

MARJAN PHILHOUR
VERONICA SHINZATO
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
AMANDA INOCENCIO
CONNIE CHAN

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

SHERMAN R. D'SILVA is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes
6,784
13,038
0
0
1,956
0
14,008
35,786
3,726
283
114
0
4,123

Percentage
18.96%
36.43%

0.00%
0.00%
5.47%
0.00%
39.14%

Elimination transfer for candidate SHERMAN R. D'SILVA.

1956 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
Round 5
Candidate

DAVID E. LEE

MARJAN PHILHOUR
VERONICA SHINZATO
ANDREW N. MAJALYA
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA
AMANDA INOCENCIO
CONNIE CHAN

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Transferred to

DAVID E. LEE

MARJAN PHILHOUR

CONNIE CHAN
Exhausted

Overvotes

Votes
7,212
13,806
0
0
0
0
14,317
35,335
3,726
731
117
0
4,574

Percentage
20.41%
39.07%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
40.52%
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Ballots
428
768
309
448
3

Fraction

DAVID E. LEE is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate DAVID E. LEE.

7212 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
DAVID E. LEE
DAVID E. LEE
DAVID E. LEE
DAVID E. LEE

Transferred to

MARJAN PHILHOUR

CONNIE CHAN
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots
3211
2825
1142

34

Fraction

Votes
428
768
309
448
3

Votes
3,211
2,825
1,142

34
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Round 6
Candidate Votes Percentage
DAVID E. LEE 0 0.00%
MARJAN PHILHOUR 17,017 49.82%
VERONICA SHINZATO 0 0.00%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA 0 0.00%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA 0 0.00%
AMANDA INOCENCIO 0 0.00%
CONNIE CHAN 17,142 50.18%
Continuing Ballots Total 34,159
Blanks 3,726
Exhausted 1,873
Overvotes 151
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 5,750

MARJAN PHILHOUR is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

CONNIE CHAN is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.



