RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 3, 2020, Consolidated General Election

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 1

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 12/1/2020 8:56:05 AM

Tabulation Options			
RCV method	IRV		
Previous rounds evaluation method	None		
Elimination type	Single		
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round		
Fixed precision decimals	0		
Use previous tie break decision	False		
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True		
Declare winners by threshold	False		
Uses precincts	True		
Pause after round	False		
Perform elimination transfer in last round	False		
Skip overvoted rankings	False		
Assign skipped rankings to the set of exhausted ballots	False		
Use first round suspension	False		
Include disabled candidate rankings in overvote	False		

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
DAVID E. LEE	6,293	17.44%
MARJAN PHILHOUR	12,383	34.32%
VERONICA SHINZATO	1,320	3.66%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	312	0.86%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	1,558	4.32%
AMANDA INOCENCIO	702	1.95%
CONNIE CHAN	13,508	37.44%
Continuing Ballots Total	36,076	
Blanks	3,726	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	107	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,833	

ANDREW N. MAJALYA is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ANDREW N. MAJALYA.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	DAVID E. LEE	35	1	35
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	MARJAN PHILHOUR	62	1	62
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	VERONICA SHINZATO	77	1	77
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	65	1	65
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	AMANDA INOCENCIO	23	1	23
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	CONNIE CHAN	19	1	19
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	Exhausted	30	1	30
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	Overvotes	1	1	1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
DAVID E. LEE	6,328	17.56%
MARJAN PHILHOUR	12,445	34.53%
VERONICA SHINZATO	1,397	3.88%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	0	0.00%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	1,623	4.50%
AMANDA INOCENCIO	725	2.01%
CONNIE CHAN	13,527	37.53%
Continuing Ballots Total	36,045	
Blanks	3,726	
Exhausted	30	
Overvotes	108	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,864	

AMANDA INOCENCIO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate AMANDA INOCENCIO.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
AMANDA INOCENCIO	DAVID E. LEE	180	1	180
AMANDA INOCENCIO	MARJAN PHILHOUR	120	1	120
AMANDA INOCENCIO	VERONICA SHINZATO	104	1	104
AMANDA INOCENCIO	SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	84	1	84
AMANDA INOCENCIO	CONNIE CHAN	184	1	184
AMANDA INOCENCIO	Exhausted	51	1	51
AMANDA INOCENCIO	Overvotes	2	1	2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
DAVID E. LEE	6,508	18.08%
MARJAN PHILHOUR	12,565	34.91%
VERONICA SHINZATO	1,501	4.17%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	0	0.00%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	1,707	4.74%
AMANDA INOCENCIO	0	0.00%
CONNIE CHAN	13,711	38.09%
Continuing Ballots Total	35,992	
Blanks	3,726	
Exhausted	81	
Overvotes	110	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,917	

VERONICA SHINZATO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate VERONICA SHINZATO.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
VERONICA SHINZATO	DAVID E. LEE	276	1	276
VERONICA SHINZATO	MARJAN PHILHOUR	473	1	473
VERONICA SHINZATO	SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	249	1	249
VERONICA SHINZATO	CONNIE CHAN	297	1	297
VERONICA SHINZATO	Exhausted	202	1	202
VERONICA SHINZATO	Overvotes	4	1	4

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
DAVID E. LEE	6,784	18.96%
MARJAN PHILHOUR	13,038	36.43%
VERONICA SHINZATO	0	0.00%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	0	0.00%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	1,956	5.47%
AMANDA INOCENCIO	0	0.00%
CONNIE CHAN	14,008	39.14%
Continuing Ballots Total	35,786	
Blanks	3,726	
Exhausted	283	
Overvotes	114	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,123	

SHERMAN R. D'SILVA is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate SHERMAN R. D'SILVA.

1956 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	DAVID E. LEE	428	1	428
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	MARJAN PHILHOUR	768	1	768
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	CONNIE CHAN	309	1	309
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	Exhausted	448	1	448
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	Overvotes	3	1	3

Round 5

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
DAVID E. LEE	7,212	20.41%
MARJAN PHILHOUR	13,806	39.07%
VERONICA SHINZATO	0	0.00%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	0	0.00%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	0	0.00%
AMANDA INOCENCIO	0	0.00%
CONNIE CHAN	14,317	40.52%
Continuing Ballots Total	35,335	
Blanks	3,726	
Exhausted	731	
Overvotes	117	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,574	

DAVID E. LEE is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate DAVID E. LEE.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
DAVID E. LEE	MARJAN PHILHOUR	3211	1	3,211
DAVID E. LEE	CONNIE CHAN	2825	1	2,825
DAVID E. LEE	Exhausted	1142	1	1,142
DAVID E. LEE	Overvotes	34	1	34

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
DAVID E. LEE	0	0.00%
MARJAN PHILHOUR	17,017	49.82%
VERONICA SHINZATO	0	0.00%
ANDREW N. MAJALYA	0	0.00%
SHERMAN R. D'SILVA	0	0.00%
AMANDA INOCENCIO	0	0.00%
CONNIE CHAN	17,142	50.18%
Continuing Ballots Total	34,159	
Blanks	3,726	
Exhausted	1,873	
Overvotes	151	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	5,750	

MARJAN PHILHOUR is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

CONNIE CHAN is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.